Race Date
August 25, 2018

2018 Gavit XC Invitational - Boys
Overall Finish List
Boys

Place Score Bib No Name
1 1 899  Hudson Hall
2 2 898  Stevie Franczek
3 3 657  Enrique Romo.
4 4 855  Tyler Hachey
5 5 681  Jonathan Baxter
6 6 703  Bryce Noble
7 7 783  Joshua Kutkiewicz
8 8 778  Trevor Braden
9 9 791  Erick Cuellar
10 10 861  Matthew Sears
11 11 702 Eric Hasse
12 12 723  Connor Nuest
13 13 784  Reed Lawless
14 14 752  Justin VanProoyen
15 15 637 Konnor Wauro
16 16 701  Cole Cameron
17 17 628  Mason Bills
18 18 728  Noah Weaver
19 19 745  Caleb Perez
20 20 896  Jacob DeMuth
21 21 690  Matthew Plopper
22 22 900 Liam Hostetler
23 23 902  Zach Jarvis
24 24 779  Gavin Braden
25 25 611 Dylan Nissan
26 26 750  Dominic Turkstra
27 27 746  Ashton Podlin
28 28 786  Carter Schnick
29 29 704  Kyle Thibideau
30 30 610 Matt Meyer
31 31 642  Riley Reeder
32 32 684  Jacob Catizone
33 33 650 Deveyon Blacknell
34 34 700  Alex Arce
35 35 631  Zach Jeffries
36 36 685  Andrew Garcia
37 37 856  Ethan Jones
38 38 897  Bobby Emery
39 39 853 Michael DeHaven
40 40 852 Michael Brickner
41 41 741 Ben Ipema
42 42 782  Tyce Kolan
43 43 832  Camden Chapman
44 44 837  Jacob Parrish
45 45 742  Kyle Mulderink
46 46 904  Evan Nowak
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Boy's Race

Class - 1 Cross Country Team
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Wheeler

Wheeler

East Chicago
Washingtion Twp
Griffith

Hanover Central
Morgan Township
Morgan Township
Morton
Washingtion Twp
Hanover Central
Hebron

Morgan Township
llliana Christian
Boone Grove
Hanover Central
Boone Grove
Hebron

Illiana Christian
Wheeler

Griffith

Wheeler

Wheeler

Morgan Township
Andrean

llliana Christian
Illiana Christian
Morgan Township
Hanover Central
Andrean

Calumet

Griffith

East Chicago
Hanover Central
Boone Grove
Griffith
Washingtion Twp
Wheeler
Washingtion Twp
Washingtion Twp
llliana Christian
Morgan Township
Rensslelaer
Rensslelaer
llliana Christian
Wheeler

1

Grade

11
11
12

10
9
9
12
11

11
12
10
10
10
11
9

10
12
12
12
11
9

9

10
11
9

11
10
10
11
9

12
10
11
12

11

12

11
11
12
11

Time Pace
17:.07.78 5:31/M
17:10.87 5:32/M
17:38.26  5:41/M
17:54.11  5:46/M
18:06.48 5:50/M
18:13.52 5:53/M
18:20.90 5:55/M
18:23.32  5:56/M
18:24.94  5:56/M
18:30.19 5:58/M
18:30.20 5:58/M
18:30.77 5:58/M
18:30.78  5:58/M
18:34.81 5:59/M
18:39.18  6:01/M
18:47.48 6:04/M
18:51.95 6:05/M
18:52.26  6:05/M
18:59.26  6:07/M
19:00.15 6:08/M
19:09.79 6:11/M
19:10.28 6:11/M
19:12.23  6:12/M
19:13.64 6:12/M
19:14.25 6:12/M
19:16.91 6:13/M
19:17.11  6:13/M
19:19.14 6:14/M
19:20.51 6:14/M
19:27.90 6:16/M
19:32.77 6:18/M
19:35.20 6:19/M
19:38.15  6:20/M
19:38.63  6:20/M
19:38.63  6:20/M
19:40.26 6:21/M
19:41.16  6:21/M
19:42.26 6:21/M
19:44.10 6:22/M
19:45.53  6:22/M
19:47.15 6:23/M
19:50.77  6:24/M
19:54.26  6:25/M
19:54.66 6:25/M
19:55.10 6:25/M
19:55.26  6:25/M

08/25/2018 12:47:25



Race Date
August 25, 2018

2018 Gavit XC Invitational - Boys
Overall Finish List
Boys

Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Place Score BibNo Name
a7 (> 7) 901  Steven Jarvis
48 47 790  Adrian Bonilla
49 48 670  George Peterson
50 49 767  Ethan Keehn
51 50 705  Charlie Watson
52 51 606  Chris Baum
53 52 946  Stanley Galbreath
54 53 689  Justin Perez
55 54 941  Anthony Burgos
56 55 738  Luke Haan
57 56 638  Stanley Zubek
58 57 833  Hopkins Geoffrey
59 58 605  Ernie Anderson
60 59 928  Sergio Hernandez
61 60 931 AJ Servin
62 61 809 Keagan Anderson
63 (>7) 735 Logan Boersma
64 (>7) 747  Hayden Podlin
65 62 834  Will Messman
66 (>7) 753  Brady Vroom
67 (>7) 751  Justin VanDrunen
68 (>7) 905  Julian Silva
69 63 644  John Tobon-Perez
70 64 777  Jamen Barker
71 65 629  Jorge Dominguez
72 66 854  James Gilbert
73 (>7) 737  Grant Gibson
74 (>7) 788  Mathew Tollar
75 67 860 Ranger Scott
76 68 938 Adam Tavarez
77 69 724  Max Pastrick
78 (37 787  Owen Thomas
79 70 640  Joseph Jasaitis
80 71 609 Thomas Marsh
81 72 671  sean stringfellow
82 73 836  Conner Parker
83 74 813  Griffin Stevens
84 75 838 Rodney Woudema
85 76 844 Lucas Stewart
86 (>7) 903  Grant Morgan
87 77 795  Mark Hernandez
88 78 922  Salvador Ayala
89 79 643 La'Javon Thompson
90 80 718  Patrick Adamczyk
91 81 652  Eygpt Lipscomb
92 (>7) 862 Andy Vas
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Boy's Race
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Wheeler

Morton

Gavit

Lake Station
Hanover Central
Andrean

Hanover Central
Griffith

Clark

llliana Christian
Boone Grove
Rensslelaer
Andrean

Whiting

Whiting

North Newton
llliana Christian
llliana Christian
Rensslelaer
Illiana Christian
llliana Christian
Wheeler
Calumet

Morgan Township
Boone Grove
Washingtion Twp
Illiana Christian
Morgan Township
Washingtion Twp
Clark

Hebron

Morgan Township
Calumet

Andrean

Gavit

Rensslelaer
North Newton
Rensslelaer
River Forest
Wheeler

Morton

Whiting

Calumet

Hebron

East Chicago
Washingtion Twp
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Grade

9

11
10
10

12

©

11
10
10

12
11
10

10
10
10
10
10

Time Pace
19:55.68 6:25/M
20:00.15 6:27/M
20:00.97 6:27/M
20:02.39  6:28/M
20:02.59  6:28/M
20:04.40 6:28/M
20:08.46  6:30/M
20:12.76  6:31/M
20:13.80 6:31/M
20:15.76  6:32/M
20:19.24  6:33/M
20:19.43  6:33/M
20:20.65 6:34/M
20:21.66  6:34/M
20:22.51  6:34/M
20:28.16  6:36/M
20:29.75 6:36/M
20:33.25 6:38/M
20:38.40 6:39/M
20:38.73  6:39/M
20:39.50 6:40/M
20:39.74  6:40/M
20:39.94  6:40/M
20:42.50 6:41/M
20:43.40 6:41/M
20:45.75  6:42/M
20:47.88  6:42/M
20:53.75 6:44/M
20:56.25 6:45/M
21:01.47 6:47/M
21:02.28 6:47/M
21:03.70 6:47/M
21:09.39 6:49/M
21:11.76  6:50/M
21:11.76  6:50/M
21:13.46  6:51/M
21:18.50 6:52/M
21:22.38 6:54/M
21:49.19  7:02/M
21:54.46  7:04/M
21:57.90 7:05/M
22:00.95 7:06/M
22:03.50 7:07/M
22:08.49 7:08/M
22:10.70  7:09/M
22:12.32 7:10/M

08/25/2018 12:47:26



Race Date
August 25, 2018

2018 Gavit XC Invitational - Boys
Overall Finish List
Boys

Place Score BibNo Name
93 82 814  Ryan Williams
94 (>7) 894  Tyler Kimberlin
95 83 945  Carlos Perez
9% (>7) 857  Edward Orta
97 84 719  Anthony Farler
98 85 651  Malachi Johnson
9 (=7 736  Trevor Eenigenburg
100 86 630  Branden Hanvey
101 87 872  Jaylen Bandy
102 88 933  Kevin Torres
103 89 932  Jose Tapia
104 90 765  Michael Flores
105 91 843 DeWayne Bailey
106 (>7) 863  Caden Walsworth
107 (>7) 906  Nick Slutsky
108 (>7) 780  Jonathan Buyer
109 92 688 Hayden O’'Brien
110 93 693  Myles Taylor
111 94 942  Juan Henley
112 95 669  Santiago Pallerin
113 96 810  Jacob Bookwalter
114 97 762  Michael Bakalina
115 98 939  Bryan Munoz
116 99 635  Payton Thill
117 100 667  Breyden Chappell
118 101 792 Marc Fantanez
119 102 831  Hopkins AJ
120 (>7) 692  Anthony Sharp
121 103 649  Denzel Beal.
122 104 721  Trevor Hoffman
123 105 623  David Robles
124 (>7) 683  Tre Bubabla
125 106 653  Ajani Nixon.
126 107 948  Aden Bevan
127 108 927  Jose Miguel Haro
128 (>7) 781  Brian Ferguson
129 109 943  Darrick Woods
130 110 616  Alex Alvarez
131 (>7) 634  Johnny Sullivan
132 111 639  Seth Hunt
133 (>7) 687  Maverik Nelson
134 112 930 Adrian Santana
135 (>7) 925  Daniel Castellano
136 (>7) 926  Rigoberto Gomez
137 113 877  Jamari Mccants
138 114 621  David Mendoza

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Boy's Race

Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Team
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North Newton
Wheeler

Clark
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East Chicago
Illiana Christian
Boone Grove
Westside
Whiting
Whiting

Lake Station
River Forest
Washingtion Twp
Wheeler
Morgan Township
Griffith

Griffith

Clark

Gavit

North Newton
Lake Station
Clark

Boone Grove
Gavit

Morton
Rensslelaer
Griffith

East Chicago
Hebron

Bishop Noll
Griffith

East Chicago
Gavit

Whiting
Morgan Township
Clark

Bishop Noll
Boone Grove
Calumet

Griffith

Whiting
Whiting
Whiting
Westside
Bishop Noll
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Grade

9
9
9

11

10
11
10
12
10
11

11

12
10
11
12
10
11
12
10
11

10

12
11
10

11
10
10
12
12

10
10
12
10
10
12

Time Pace
22:12.49  7:10/M
22:13.34  7:10/M
22:17.18 7:11/M
22:17.39 7:11/M
22:19.75 7:12/M
22:21.45 7:13/M
22:22.46  7:13/M
22:24.69  7:14/M
22:2550 7:14/M
22:25.69 7:14/M
22:26.71  7:14/M
22:34.25 7:17/M
22:38.90 7:18/M
22:40.96  7:19/M
22:42.16  7:19/M
22:4458  7:20/M
22:45.39  7:20/M
22:56.96  7:24/M
23:03.49 7:26/M
23:09.12 7:28/M
23:14.48  7:30/M
23:15.44  7:30/M
23:21.23  7:32/M
23:23.99 7:33/M
23:31.72  7:35/M
23:3450 7:36/M
23:34.96  7:36/M
23:37.39 7:37/M
23:43.23  7:39/M
23:43.98 7:39/M
23:4490 7:39/M
23:45.49  7:40/M
23:48.48 7:41/M
23:48.49 7:41/M
23:49.15 7:41/M
23:49.36  7:41/M
23:50.19 7:41/M
24:04.73  7:46/M
24:11.47  7:48/M
24:27.21  7:53/M
24:30.22  7:54/M
24:35.97  7:56/M
24:44.22  7:59/M
24:52.98 8:01/M
25:03.78  8:05/M
25:06.42  8:06/M

08/25/2018 12:47:27



Race Date
August 25, 2018

2018 Gavit XC Invitational - Boys
Overall Finish List
Boys

Place Score BibNo Name

139 115 668  Eric Johnson

140 (>7) 835  Alex Nagel

141 116 879  Darryl Shaw

142 (>7) 691 Thomas Rotermund
143 117 944  Sergio Guerrero
144 118 811  Jason Gonsiorowsk
145 119 660  Anthony White.
146 120 641  Darius Prude

147 (>7) 934  Christian Valdez
148 (>7) 940  Christian Ruiz

149 (>7) 851 Caleb Bond

150 121 617  Elijah Carrasquillo
151 122 793  Edwardo Garcia
152 (>7) 858  Tyler Peters

153 (>7) 924  Christian Camacho
154 123 874  Dominic Burns

155 124 727  Ryder Toczek

156 125 764  Jeremy Deckard
157 126 794  Travielle Gibbs
158 (>7) 722  Brandon Nilsen
159 (>7) 636  Jon Tomasik

160 (>7) 686  John George

161 (>7) 627  Roger Anda

162 127 845  Marlin Walker

163 (>7) 633  Josh Postell

164 (>7) 785  Brock Lemmons

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Team
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Gavit

Rensslelaer
Westside

Griffith

Clark

North Newton
East Chicago
Calumet

Whiting

Clark
Washingtion Twp
Bishop Noll
Morton
Washingtion Twp
Whiting
Westside

Hebron

Lake Station
Morton

Hebron

Boone Grove
Griffith

Boone Grove
River Forest
Boone Grove
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Grade
11
10
10
11
10
12
10
11
11
11

11
9

11
9

9

12
11
12
11
10
10
11
9
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Time Pace
25:10.69 8:07/M
25:14.72  8:08/M
25:29.15 8:13/M
25:37.89  8:16/M
25:43.81 8:18/M
25:45.42  8:18/M
25:45.63 8:18/M
25:51.27 8:20/M
25:53.29 8:21/M
25:54.22  8:21/M
25:56.55 8:22/M
26:24.71  8:31/M
26:36.36  8:35/M
26:42.46  8:37/M
27:02.95 8:43/M
27:18.44  8:48/M
27:31.86  8:53/M
27:38.27  8:55/M
27:40.51  8:55/M
28:36.55 9:14/M
29:04.31  9:23/M
29:21.91 9:28/M
31:21.18 10:07/M
32:28.54 10:28/M
33:13.91 10:43/M
36:49.51 11:53/M

08/25/2018 12:47:28



